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ACTS AND RESQL YES . 

l' ASSIID BY THE: 

. THIRTY-SEVENTH LEGISLATURE 

01' TID! 

STATE OF MAINE, 
1 

1858. 

IDubliBhed by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, Februllry 
26, 184.0, aud Mar~h 16, 1842. ' 

AUGUSTA: 
,sTEVEINS .\,; SAYWARD, PRINTERS 'ro THE STATE. 

1858. 



RESOLVES 

OF THE 

STATE OF M.AINE. 

1858. 



'BRlDGE.-TOWNS OF BLOOMFIELD, &c.-COUNTY ESTIMATES. 

Chapte~' 199. 
lResolve for the repair of the bridge over the Mattawamkettg river in township number 

one, range second, in the county of Aroostook. 

Resolved, That the land agent be authori1;ed to expend the sum 
'of two hundred dollars for the repair of the'bridge over the Matta­
wamk()ag river in township number one, range second, in the county 
<of Aroostook; provided, the proprietors and settlers on said town­
:ship will furnish the balance necessary to c~mplete said. repair. 

r Apprw,ed lI1aroh 27, 1858.J 

Chaptel' 200. 
Resolve in favor of the tl'easlirets of tho towns of Bloomfield, Hanover and Chester. 

Resolved, That there be paid from the state treasury from any 
money not otherwise appropriated, to the treasurer of the town of 
Bloomfield the sll.m of four dollars and eighty cents, for bounty paid 
'U,pon silk the past year; also four dollars, .to the treasurer of the 
town of Hanover; also six donal'S to the treasurer of the town of 
Chester for bounty paid upon wild animals as by law provided. 

[Approved lI1arch 27, 1858.J 

Resolve relating to county estimates. 

Resolved, That the ,sums annexed to the counties contained in 
the following schedule, are hereby granted as a tax for each county 
Tespectively, to be appropriated, assessed, collected and applied, for 
the purpose of paying the debts and necessary expenses of the same, 
:and other purposes ordered by law, to wit: Androscoggin, sixteen. 
thousand five hundred dollars; Aroostook, three thousand two hun­
·dred and twenty-five dollars; Hancock, eight thousand six hundred 
,and seventy-five dollars; Kennebec, twenty thousand eight hundred 
.aollars; Cumberland, forty-six thousand five hundred dollars; 
Franklin, four thousand three hundred ahd fifty dollars; Lincoln, 
thirteen thousand six hundred and ten dollars; Oxford, eleven 

·thousand dollo,l's; Penobscot, twenty-nine thous8,nd dollars i Piscat-
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